

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	MBC Construction, LLC 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		TAB Construction Co. 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Luxa Construction Co., Inc. 925 E Dixon Rd Blair, NE 68008		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle P.O.Box 589 Valley, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	8.13	406.50	10.70	535.00	15.00	750.00	11.69	584.50
2	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	6	EA	43.75	262.50	14.70	88.20	50.00	300.00	45.47	272.82
3	REMOVE RIP-RAP	70	TON	21.59	1,511.30	43.95	3,076.50	20.00	1,400.00	23.92	1,674.40
4	REMOVE 36" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	550.00	550.00	715.70	715.70	500.00	500.00	232.40	232.40
5	REMOVE 18" RCP	19	LF	33.00	627.00	86.75	1,648.25	32.00	608.00	34.15	648.85
6	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,867	CY	11.28	21,059.76	3.60	6,721.20	5.50	10,268.50	5.97	11,145.99
7	EMBANKMENT BORROW	100	CY	19.25	1,925.00	22.95	2,295.00	21.00	2,100.00	21.19	2,119.00
8	COVER CROP SEEDING	1	AC	550.00	550.00	525.00	525.00	550.00	550.00	596.41	596.41
9	CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	14,179	SY	50.50	716,039.50	52.00	737,308.00	55.00	779,845.00	55.18	782,397.22
10	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,726	CY	3.54	16,730.04	10.90	51,513.40	3.50	16,541.00	3.91	18,478.66
11	TIE BARS	14	EA	6.74	94.36	11.45	160.30	8.00	112.00	7.84	109.76
12	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	20	EA	276.15	5,523.00	294.40	5,888.00	250.00	5,000.00	261.08	5,221.60
13	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,199	LF	63.80	76,496.20	63.45	76,076.55	63.00	75,537.00	60.59	72,647.41
14	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	709	LF	86.90	61,612.10	80.00	56,720.00	85.00	60,265.00	85.30	60,477.70
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	131	LF	165.00	21,615.00	135.80	17,789.80	160.00	20,960.00	159.60	20,907.60
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	435	LF	211.20	91,872.00	181.80	79,083.00	208.00	90,480.00	210.01	91,354.35
17	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	949	LF	239.80	227,570.20	210.30	199,574.70	235.00	223,015.00	250.59	237,809.91
18	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET	1	EA	14,300.00	14,300.00	20,176.00	20,176.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,781.00	19,781.00
19	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	14	EA	4,133.72	57,872.08	5,190.60	72,668.40	5,300.00	74,200.00	5,263.63	73,690.82
20	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	4	EA	4,133.72	16,534.88	5,472.90	21,891.60	5,500.00	22,000.00	5,455.17	21,820.68
21	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - OVER 7 FT DEEP	4	EA	4,493.18	17,972.72	8,372.00	33,488.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	7,759.22	31,036.88
22	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(3)	20	VF	990.00	19,800.00	1,082.00	21,640.00	970.00	19,400.00	967.09	19,341.80
23	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(2)	17	VF	1,485.00	25,245.00	1,298.80	22,079.60	1,458.00	24,786.00	1,370.04	23,290.68
24	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(3)	28	VF	1,815.00	50,820.00	1,498.20	41,949.60	1,780.00	49,840.00	1,604.24	44,918.72
25	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	9,350.00	9,350.00	10,779.00	10,779.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	10,040.77	10,040.77
26	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,494.30	4,494.30	4,320.00	4,320.00	3,322.72	3,322.72
27	CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,855.50	4,855.50	4,860.00	4,860.00	3,733.15	3,733.15
28	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	2	EA	495.00	990.00	809.70	1,619.40	500.00	1,000.00	312.30	624.60
29	CONSTRUCT HDPE INLET DIVERSION	3	EA	605.00	1,815.00	1,139.30	3,417.90	600.00	1,800.00	615.17	1,845.51
30	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	220.00	1,320.00	180.30	1,081.80	215.00	1,290.00	187.93	1,127.58
31	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1	EA	605.00	605.00	442.90	442.90	600.00	600.00	516.70	516.70
32	INSTALL SILT FENCE	100	LF	3.30	330.00	3.85	385.00	3.25	325.00	3.58	358.00
33	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	20	EA	170.50	3,410.00	195.55	3,911.00	165.00	3,300.00	184.89	3,697.80
34	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	23	EA	335.50	7,716.50	223.45	5,139.35	330.00	7,590.00	363.81	8,367.63
35	INSTALL TEMPORARY STEEL POLE	17	EA	115.50	1,963.50	335.15	5,697.55	115.00	1,955.00	125.25	2,129.25
36	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	12	EA	75.00	900.00	165.00	1,980.00	95.00	1,140.00	188.39	2,260.68
37	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	100	LF	7.70	770.00	17.00	1,700.00	7.50	750.00	8.35	835.00
38	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	48	LF	15.40	739.20	33.55	1,610.40	15.00	720.00	16.70	801.60
39	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	4,687	LF	0.91	4,265.17	1.00	4,687.00	0.76	3,562.12	1.13	5,296.31
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-39, INCLUSIVE)					\$1,490,513.51		\$1,525,412.90		\$1,567,769.62		\$1,585,516.46

Est Start Date: 5/1/24

Est Start Date: 5/20/24

Est Start Date: 8/1/24

Est Start Date: TBN

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		RPL Utility, LLC 601 Front Street Neola, IA 51559		Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co. 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68132		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	10.00	500.00	13.23	661.50	52.00	2,600.00		
2	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	6	EA	125.00	750.00	45.97	275.82	280.00	1,680.00		
3	REMOVE RIP-RAP	70	TON	33.00	2,310.00	43.33	3,033.10	73.00	5,110.00		
4	REMOVE 36" FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	1,111.00	1,111.00		
5	REMOVE 18" RCP	19	LF	25.00	475.00	33.00	627.00	146.00	2,774.00		
6	EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	1,867	CY	5.50	10,268.50	5.91	11,033.97	5.00	9,335.00		
7	EMBANKMENT BORROW	100	CY	74.00	7,400.00	11.03	1,103.00	5.49	549.00		
8	COVER CROP SEEDING	1	AC	950.00	950.00	550.00	550.00	1,052.00	1,052.00		
9	CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	14,179	SY	54.95	779,136.05	54.47	772,330.13	51.25	726,673.75		
10	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,726	CY	4.50	21,267.00	4.67	22,070.42	6.50	30,719.00		
11	TIE BARS	14	EA	10.00	140.00	32.00	448.00	15.00	210.00		
12	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	20	EA	120.00	2,400.00	440.50	8,810.00	650.00	13,000.00		
13	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	1,199	LF	65.00	77,935.00	66.00	79,134.00	86.00	103,114.00		
14	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	709	LF	84.00	59,556.00	89.07	63,150.63	100.00	70,900.00		
15	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	131	LF	158.00	20,698.00	167.18	21,900.58	160.00	20,960.00		
16	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	435	LF	227.00	98,745.00	213.48	92,863.80	220.00	95,700.00		
17	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	949	LF	253.00	240,097.00	242.12	229,771.88	260.00	246,740.00		
18	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	19,715.25	19,715.25	13,500.00	13,500.00		
19	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	14	EA	5,700.00	79,800.00	5,415.25	75,813.50	4,700.00	65,800.00		
20	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	4	EA	5,800.00	23,200.00	6,177.25	24,709.00	5,500.00	22,000.00		
21	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - OVER 7 FT DEEP	4	EA	6,450.00	25,800.00	6,775.25	27,101.00	11,000.00	44,000.00		
22	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(3)	20	VF	1,025.00	20,500.00	1,059.00	21,180.00	1,600.00	32,000.00		
23	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(2)	17	VF	1,135.00	19,295.00	1,542.50	26,222.50	1,700.00	28,900.00		
24	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE(3)	28	VF	1,365.00	38,220.00	1,866.75	52,269.00	2,200.00	61,600.00		
25	CONSTRUCT 72" TYPE II AREA INLET	1	EA	7,100.00	7,100.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	12,420.00	12,420.00		
26	CONSTRUCT 42" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,025.00	5,025.00		
27	CONSTRUCT 48" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	5,458.00	5,458.00		
28	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	2	EA	350.00	700.00	495.00	990.00	920.00	1,840.00		
29	CONSTRUCT HDPE INLET DIVERSION	3	EA	1,950.00	5,850.00	605.00	1,815.00	1,650.00	4,950.00		
30	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	130.00	780.00	220.00	1,320.00	306.00	1,836.00		
31	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	1	EA	800.00	800.00	605.00	605.00	772.00	772.00		
32	INSTALL SILT FENCE	100	LF	6.00	600.00	3.30	330.00	5.25	525.00		
33	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	20	EA	185.00	3,700.00	170.50	3,410.00	163.00	3,260.00		
34	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	23	EA	185.00	4,255.00	335.50	7,716.50	320.00	7,360.00		
35	INSTALL TEMPORARY STEEL POLE	17	EA	155.00	2,635.00	115.50	1,963.50	110.00	1,870.00		
36	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER	12	EA	150.00	1,800.00	242.00	2,904.00	163.00	1,956.00		
37	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	100	LF	20.00	2,000.00	7.70	770.00	7.35	735.00		
38	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	48	LF	30.00	1,440.00	15.40	739.20	14.70	705.60		
39	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	4,687	LF	1.10	5,155.70	1.10	5,155.70	1.04	4,874.48		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-39, INCLUSIVE)											
					\$1,595,858.25		\$1,601,742.98		\$1,653,614.83		